

Philips Consumer Lifestyle

FCD-HD93xx_46xx

.....
(Report No.)

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY for Food Contact Products

We, PHILIPS CONSUMER LIFESTYLE B.V.

TUSSENDIEPEN 4, 9206 AD DRACHTEN, THE NETHERLANDS

Declare under our responsibility that the product(s):

Philips..... HD9300, HD9301, HD9304, HD9309,
(brand name) HD9310, HD9311, HD4646, HD4647
(Type version of model)

Kettle.....
(product description)

Complies with the legal requirements laid down in regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (including all amendments in its current version).

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits.

- ✓ **Plastics** (*check box if applicable*)
 - a. Product, used commodities and materials comply with plastic regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (including all amendments in its current version).
 - b. When used as specified, complies with the overall migration as well as the specific migration of regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (including all amendments in its current version). Migration tests were performed according to Regulation 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC:
 - I. Contact time & Temperature : 2 hour & 100°C
 - II. Food type that comes into contact : Water
 - III. Contact surface / food volume ratio : 6
 - c. Contains the following substances subject to limitations and/or specifications according to annex I or II of regulation (EC) No. 10/2011:

Part	Material	Substance	CAS Number	Restrictions In Law
Housing Lid, WLI	PP HF700SA	Thiodipropionic acid, dioctadecyl ester (FCM- substance No. 368 / PM-Ref. No. 93280)	693-36-7	5 mg/kg
		Octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl) propionate (Ref. No. 68320)	2082-79-3	6mg/kg
		Phthalic acid, dibutyl ester (Ref. No. 74880)	84-74-2	0.3mg/Kg
		N,N-Bis(2-hydroxy-ethyl)alkyl(C8 - C18)amine (Ref. No 39090)	-	1.2mg/Kg
	PP HJ730	3,3'-thiobis(propanoic acid octadecylester)	693-36-7	5 mg/kg
		Bicycle[2.2.1]hept-2-ene	49-866-8	0.05 ppm
Steam tube	PP ABL610	Propylene	0000115-07-01	--

- d. Substances also authorized as direct food additives ("dual use additives") are not used for the manufacture of plastic materials.
- e. No functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product.

Philips Consumer Lifestyle
FCD-HD93xx_46xx

.....
(Report No.)

Metals (check box if applicable)

a. Complies with Italian regulation D.M. 12/12/2007, n.269-Stainless Steel. (if applicable)

Stainless steel type
SUS304
.....

b. Complies with Italian regulation D.M. 18/04/2007, n.76-Aluminium. (if applicable)

Aluminum composition
Not applicable.....
.....

Remark: The stainless steel material used in this product complies with the French regulation DGCCRF Information Notice 2004/64, dated 6 May 2004.

ka.fai.ting@p
hilips.com

Digitally signed by
ka.fai.ting@philips.com
DN: cn=ka.fai.ting@philips.com
Date: 2014.07.25 17:57:04
+08'00'

Hong Kong, 24th July 2014

.....
(place,date)

Ting Ka Fai, Development Quality Manager

.....
Innovation Site: (name)
(signature, name and function)